Marshall Wall Loop, from Lucas Valley Road

66.0 miles 3000’ of climbing
Tot Miles | Direction | Segment |Road/ Segment
0.0 C 12.1 Lucas Valley Road
12.1 R 0.5 Nicasio Valley Road
12.6 R 3.3 Nicasio Valley Road (Nicasio-toilets, store)
15.9 R 4.3 Pt Reyes Petaluma Road
20.2 L 2.8 Hicks Valley Road
23.0 L 10.9 Marshall-Petaluma Road
33.9 L 9.6 Hwy 1 to Bovine Bakery, Pt Reyes Station
43.5 L/U 0.5 Hwy 1
44.0 R 6.1 Point Reyes Petaluma Road
50.1 R 3.8 Nicasio Valley Road
53.9 L 12.1 Lucas Valley Road
66.0 Finish 0 Lucas Valley Road




